03/24/00	04.40	0000	
Form PTO-1595 R	04-13	-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ORE IBIIO DIEDE IIIIO DIII 1601	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten.	10131	8636	J original documents or copy thereof:
Name of conveying party(ies):     J. David Carlson			lress of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ yes □ No	Internal Address Street Address	O CORPORATION  ess: P.O. Box 8012  s: 111 Lord Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Mer Security Agreement Cha Other Execution Date: March 28, 2000	rger inge of Name		ate: NC ZIP: 27512-8012  address(es) attached? yes No  1450  150  150  150  150  150  150  15
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	59/S3736S
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🔲 yes 🔲 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of	f applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael M. Gnibus Internal Address: LORD CORPORATION Street Address: 111 Lord Drive City: Cary State: NC ZIP: 27512-8012		Enclo	CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) osed orized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit Accord	unt Number:
04/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000188 122143 09537365 01 FC:581 (40.00 CH)		12-2143 (Attach dup	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.  Michael M. Gnibus  Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing info	ormation is true an	nd correct and any attached copy is a true  29 March 2000  Date
Total number	of pages including co	ver sheet, attachmer	nts, and document:
	s to be recorded with sioner of Patents & Washingto		

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, J. David Carlson, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled "Magnetically Actuated Motion Control Device", said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, LORD CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 111 Lord Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27512-8012, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for valuable consideration, I have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries or reissues and reexaminations thereof which may be granted thereof or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

I hereby covenant and agree that, at the same time of execution and delivery of these presents, I possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that I have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

I further covenant and agree and bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, promptly to communicate to said assignee and its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

I hereby authorize and request the	following attorneys to inse	ert here in
parenthesis (Application Number/	, filed	$_{}$ ) the filing
date and application number of said application wl	hen known.	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/29/2000 REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0006